
 

 

University of North Dakota 
Student Profile of International Undergraduate Students - Fall 2021  

Enrollment         Men    Women     Total   Percent (%)   
Part-Time                   191            33        224            44.6% 
Full-Time                    201            77        278            55.4%  
                   Total        392          110        502          100.0% 

Classification 
 Freshmen 
Sophomore 
Junior 
Senior 
                              Total     

Average Enrolled Credits 10.7 
Average Cumulative Grade Point 
 

3.31 

  Enrollment by College  
Arts & Sciences  
Aerospace Sciences, JDO 
Business & Public Administration  
Education & Human Development  
Engineering & Mines 
Non Degree 
Nursing 
Medicine & Health Science 
 
                                                      Total 
 

Country  
Japan 
Korea, Republic of 
Canada 
Saudi Arabia  
Kuwait  
China  
Norway  
India  
Nigeria  
Kenya  
Taiwan  
Jamaica  
Philippines 
Australia 
Cameroon 
Congo, The Democratic Republic 
Colombia 
Ecuador 
Hong Kong 
Liberia 
Thailand 
Others 
 
 Total 

                                                                      

*References “Residency Code” field on Student Data System  

WUE/WICHE: Alaska, Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, New 

Mexico, Oregon, Utah, Washington, Wyoming; Saskatchewan, Manitoba 

MHEC States: Illinois, Indiana, Kansas, Michigan, Missouri, Nebraska, Wisconsin 

Source: Official Data (4thweek)/Fact Book 

Prepared by: Office of University Analytics & Planning 

File: s:\profiles\new student profiles\2021\2021 New Freshmen.pub.  

Date: December 22, 2021 

AGE                                                         Total       Percent 
18-19                                                                 40            8.0% 
20-21                                                               157          31.3% 
22-24                                                               167            33.3% 
25-29                                                                 70          13.9% 
30-34                                                                 19            3.8% 
35-39                                                                 15            3.0% 
40-49                                                                 20            4.0% 
50-64             5            1.0% 
65 & over             2            0.4%                                                   
under 18                                                              7            1.4% 

                                                         Total       502      100.00% 

Enrollment Type & 
Credit Hour Produc-
tion 

Full-Time 
Part-Time 

Enrollment Type 

Total     Percent 

Total  

278 
224 
 
502 

55.4%
44.6% 
 
100.0% 

4,054 
1,303 
 
5,357 

75.7% 
24.3% 
 
100% 

Race/Ethnicity  
2 or more races  
Asian 
Black 
Hawaiian 
Hispanic 
Not Specified  
White 
                                          
 Total 

Total 
     17 
   171 
     61 
       1 
     28 
    114   
    110 
 
    502 

Percent 
    3.4% 

    34.1% 
    12.1% 
      0.2% 
    5.6% 
   22.7% 
   21.9% 

 
100.0% 

 

  
 

Total 
173 
  65 
  74  
190 

 
502 

    

Percent 
 34.5% 
 12.9% 

  14.7% 
 37.9% 

 
100.0% 

 

Percent 
10.2% 
37.4% 
10.8% 
2.6% 

20.1% 
13.3% 
3.0% 
2.6% 

 
100.0% 

Total 
51 

188 
54 
13 

101 
67 
15 
13 

 
502 

Total  
93 
62 
60 
50 
32 
17 
16 
14 

9 
7 
6 
5 
5 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

90 
 

502 

Percent 
19.5% 
12.5% 
11.3% 
10.0% 
  6.4% 
  3.5% 
  3.2% 
  2.8%         
1.8% 
1.4% 
1.2% 
1.0% 
1.0% 
0.8% 
0.8% 
0.8% 
0.8% 
0.8% 
0.8% 
0.8% 
0.8% 

18.0% 
 

100.0% 

 

   Total  Percent 

Credit Hour 

Highest Enrolled Program Areas 
Aviation 
Engineering 
Non Degree 
Health Professions  
Non Degree  
Business  
CompInfoSci  
Biological&biomed sciences 
Parks,Rec,Leisure,&fitness studies  
Psychology  
Law enforcement  
Humanities  
Communication/Journalism  
Education 
English 
Social Sciences 
Family&consumer sci/human sci 
Physical Sciences 
Public Admin&Social Serv Prof 
Visual & Performing Arts 
Natural resources & conservation 
Mathematics & Stats 
History                          Total                             

Percent 
44.8% 
18.3% 
9.6% 
5.6% 
4.0% 
3.4% 
2.2% 
1.9% 
1.6% 
1.4% 
1.4% 
1.0% 
0.8% 
0.8% 
0.6% 
0.6% 
0.4% 
0.4% 
0.4% 
0.4% 
0.2% 
0.2% 

100.0% 

Total  
225 
92 
47 
28 
20 
17 
11 

9 
8 
8 
7 
5 
4 
4 
3 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 

502 


